Designation: B833 − 13
Standard Specification for
Zinc and Zinc Alloy Wire for Thermal Spraying (Metallizing)
for the Corrosion Protection of Steel1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B833; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

Determine Conformance with Specifications
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E536 Test Methods for Chemical Analysis of Zinc and Zinc
Alloys
2.3 ANSI/AWS Standard:3
ANSI/AWS A5.33 Specification for Solid and Ceramic
Wires and Ceramic Rods for Thermal Spraying
2.4 ISO Standards:4
ISO 3815-1 Zinc and zinc alloys — Part 1: Analysis of solid
samples by optical emission spectrometry
ISO 3815-2 Zinc and zinc alloys — Part 2: Analysis by
inductively coupled plasma optical emission spectrometry
3. Terminology
3.1 Terms shall be defined in accordance with Terminology
B899.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 In order to make the application of this specification
complete, the purchaser shall supply the following information
to the seller in the purchase order or other governing docu-
ments:
4.1.1 Name, designation, and date of issue of this
specification,
4.1.2 Quantity (mass(weight) in kilograms (pounds)),
4.1.3 Diameter (see Table 1),
4.1.4 Acceptance tests if other than specified (see Section
10),
4.1.5 Certification (see Section 11),
4.1.6 Packaging and packing materials (see Section 12), and
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B02 on
Nonferrous Metals and Alloysand is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
B02.04 on Zinc and Cadmium.
Current edition approved Feb. 1, 2013. Published March 2013. Originally
approved in 1993. Last previous edition approved in 2009 as B833 – 06. DOI:
10.1520/B0833-13.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 Available from American Welding Society (AWS), 550 NW LeJeune Rd.,
Miami, FL 33126, http://www.aws.org.
4 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036, http://www.ansi.org.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
1
4.1.7 Supplementary requirements, if applicable.
5. Materials and Manufacture
5.1 The zinc used to manufacture the wire shall conform to
the requirements for High Grade Zinc (Z15001) or Special
High Grade Zinc (Z13001) as specified in Specification B6.
6. Chemical Composition
6.1 The wire shall conform to the requirements prescribed
in Table 2.
7. Physical Properties and Mechanical Properties
7.1 Appendix X1 shows typical physical properties for zinc